
 

 

30.09.2022 

Corrigendum No. – 1 

 

Tender Enquiry No- TPSODL/OT/2022-23/088 

Work Description - Rate Contract for Electrification of Unelectrified Households with LT 

Network extension & Service Connection in Turnkey basis under Biju Gram Jyoti Yojana 

(BGJY). 

1) Revised calendar of events will be as follows: - 

(a) Last Date of receipt of Tender Fee 01.10.2022, 18:00 Hrs 

(b) Last date and time of receipt of Bids 11.10.2022 up to 17:00 Hours 

(c) 
Date & Time of opening technical bids & 
EMD  

11.10.2022 up to 16:00 Hours onwards 

(d) 
Date & Time of opening of Price of qualified 
bids 

Will be notified to the successful bidders 
through our website / e-mail. 

 

2) The BoQ (Annexure- 1) is revised: -  
 
Requesting to quote in the revised BoQ and submit your response as per the revised 
calendar of event.  

 

 

 

Warms Regards, 

Shubhranshu Shekhar Sahu 

Web www.tpsouthernodisha.com 

Courtpeta | Berhampur | Ganjam | Odisha - 760 004. 

 

 

 

 

Note-This document does not require signature.      
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

http://www.tpsouthernodisha.com/


 

 

 

Annexure- I 
Schedule of Items (Price Bid) 

BOQ for Service connection 

Sl. No. 
Name of the 

Materials 
Unit 

Qty.per 
S/C 

Total 
QTY 
for 

6648 
nos. of 

S/C 

Unit 
Price 
(Rs.) 

GST 
(Rs.) 

Unit 
Price All 
Inclusive 

(Rs.) 

Total 
Price 

All-Incl 
(Rs.) 

A B C D=B+C E=AxD 

1 
SITC of 1Ph Static 
Meter with TP Box 
10-60 Amps (OSM) 

Nos. 1 6648 

        

2 
SITC of 2C X 4 sq.mm 
PVC wire 

Mtr. 27 179496 
        

3 SITC of Bend Pipe No. 1 6648         

4 

SITC of MCB/DP 
Switch 16/32 Amp 
240V Surface 
Mounted 

Nos. 1 6648 

        

5 

SITC of 1.5 mmsq 2 
Copper Multi 
Standard PVC 
Insulated Wire (10x2) 

Mtr. 5 33240 

        

6 
SITC of 8"X6" 
Wooden / FRP Board 

Nos. 1 6648 
        

7 SITC of Switch (5A) Nos. 2 13296         

8 
SITC of 3 Pin socket 
(5A) 

Nos. 1 6648 
        

9 
SITC of 3" Dia. 
Wooden / FRP Round 
Board 

Nos. 1 6648 
        

10 
SITC of Angle Holder 
(5 Amp.) 

Nos. 1 6648 
        

11 
SITC of LED Lamp (9 
watt) 

Nos. 1 6648 
        

12 
SITC of Coil Earthing 
(No. 6 GI Wire of 40 
MM dia. Coil) 

Nos. 1 6648 
        

13 
SITC of No. 10 GI Wire 
(75 gm/Mtr.) 
(insulated) 

Kg 2 13296 
        

14 SITC of Nail Nos. 10 66480         

15 
SITC of Plastic clip 
with fixing nail 

Nos. 6 39888 
        

Total BoQ ( All Inclusive) Rs.   

Note:- REC standards to be followed for all the electrification works mentioned in this tender 
document. 

 
 
 
 
 



 

 

BOQ-LT line extension with LT A.B cable (With PSC pole) Span length= 35 mtr  

Sl 
No 

Standard as per 
approved OERC 
cost data 2018-

19 

Description of material Unit 
Total 
QTY 

Unit 
Price 
(Rs.) 

GST 
(Rs.) 

Unit 
Price All 
Inclusive 

(Rs.) 

Total 
Price 
All-
Incl 
(Rs.) 

A B C D=B+C E=AxD 

1 
IS 1678-1998 

SITC of 8mtr. Long PSC 
pole  No 

     
9,984.00          

2 
REC construction 

Standard 
SITC of L.T stay set 
complete Set 

     
2,411.00          

3 IS 5300 SITC of L.T stay insulator No 
     

2,411.00          

4 
REC construction 

Standard SITC of L.T stay clamp Pair 
     

2,411.00          

5 
IS 2141, IS 4826, 

IS 6594 
SITC of 7/12 G.I. stay 
wire Kg 

   
19,288.00          

6 
M 12 (Hot dip 
Galvanised) 

SITC of GI Bolt Nut & 
washer Kg 

     
3,442.00          

7 
IS 14255 

SITC of 3x50+1x35 mm2 
A.B cable KM 

             
7.67          

8 
IS 14255 

SITC of 3x35+1x25+1x16 
mm2 A.B cable KM 

                  
-            

9 
IS 14255 

SITC of 3x35+1x25 mm2 
A.B cable KM 

         
177.19          

10 
IS 14255-1995 

SITC of 1x35+1x25 mm2 
A.B cable KM 

         
169.55          

11 
REC construction 

Standard 
SITC of Suspension 
Clamp with I hook Pair 

     
8,261.00          

12 
REC construction 

Standard SITC of Dead End clamp  No 
     

2,757.00          

13 
REC construction 

Standard SITC of Eye hook No 
     

2,757.00          

14 
REC construction 

Standard 
SITC of Pole clamp for 
eye hook No 

   
11,012.00          

15 IS 2062 SITC of GI Base plate No 
     

9,984.00          

16 
REC construction 

Standard SITC of Earthing coil No 
     

9,984.00          

17 

IS 2551, IE rule 
1956, REC 

cosntruction 
standard, 

SITC of Sundries (Danger 
board,aluminium 
binding tape and 
wire,insulating 
tape,jumpering 
materials, Anticlimbing 
device and other 
accessories etc ) 

No 
         

345.00  
        

18   

Cement Concreating of 
stay CC 1:3:6 using 4cm 
size HBG metal 
=(0.45x045x1.5)mtr 
=0.3037Cum @4158.84= 
0.3037x4158.84 
=1263.03 or 1270.00 

No 
     

2,411.00  
        



 

19   

Cement Concrete for 
support with C.C.1:3:6 
by using 4cm size HBG 
metal=(0.45x 
x0.45x1.5)mtr = 0.3037 
Cum @ 4158.84 
=0.3037xRs.4158.84= 
Rs.1263.03 or 
Rs.1270.00  

No 
     

9,984.00  
        

Total BoQ ( All Inclusive) Rs.   
 
 

Authorized Signatory 
 
 

 
NOTE:         
1) The bidders are advised to quote prices strictly in the format attached. Break-Up of prices for 

line-items to be provided in format given.       
  

2) The bidder must fill each and every column of the format attached. Mentioning “extra/inclusive” in 
any of the column may lead for rejection of the price bid.     
  

3) No cutting/ overwriting in the prices is permissible.      
   

4) The prices shall be FOR TPSODL Locations.      
   
The bidders shall quote against each of the line items as indicated below. The quantity as 
mentioned above neither implies nor guarantees any minimum deployment thereunder. The above 
quantity is based on TPSODL estimates. It is indicative only and is not binding on TPSODL for 
fulfillment. Actual quantities may vary as per TPSODL’s requirements. 

 


